
EAGLE MOUNTAIN MIDDLE SCHOOL 

School District No. 43 (Coquitlam) 

School Calendar 2025-26 

 

Designation Date(s) 
Schools Open Tuesday, Sept 2 

District Pro D Day Friday, Sept 19 

Truth and Reconciliation Day  Tuesday, Sept 30 

Thanksgiving Day Monday, Oct 13 

District Pro D Day Friday, Oct 24 

Remembrance Day Tuesday, Nov 11 

Schools close for Winter vacation (last 

day in session) 

Friday, Dec 19 

Winter vacation period Monday, Dec 22 – 

Friday, Jan 2 
Schools re-open after Winter vacation Monday, Jan 5 

School Based Pro-D Day Monday, Jan 26 

BC Family Day Monday, Feb 16 

District Pro D Day Friday, Feb 27 

Schools close for Spring vacation (last 

day in session) 

Friday, Mar 13 

Spring vacation period Monday, Mar 16 – 

Friday, Mar 27 
Schools re-open after Spring Break Monday, Mar 30 

Good Friday Friday, Apr 3 

Easter Monday Monday, Apr 6 

District Pro D Day Friday, Apr 24 

Victoria Day Monday, May 18 

School Based Pro-D Day Friday, June 5 

Last day of school for all students Thursday, Jun 25 

Administrative day (staff only) Friday, June 26 

 

Please check EMM website at www.sd43.bc.ca/school/EagleMountain, which shows the 

Calendar for upcoming events, School News, Quick Links for absence reporting, etc. 

 

You will also find information on the top tabs under Programs & Services (Sports, Music, etc.), 

Staff, to name a few. 

 

http://www.sd43.bc.ca/school/EagleMountain

